adler

Ersatzteileliste

Spare Parts
Piéeces de rechange
Piezas de repuesto

Kochs Adler Aktiengesellschaft

Postfach 103 + 105, D-4800 Bielefeld 1

Telefon: {(0521) 2097-1 -

Telex: 93275'9 adird . Printed in West Germany

Telegramme: Adler Bielefeld Anderungen vorbehalten TL 205-6 A3-Nov. 1982

3.2



INFORMATION ZUR HANDMADUNG DER TEILELISTE

1.

1.
1.2

Allgereines
Im Inhaltsverzeichnis sind die Teile-Nr. nach steigenden Nr. geordnet.

993 91 081 7 Tvl.-Schr. H4 x 10 2-810
Telle-Hr.

Bildtafel Hr. (rechts und 1inks oben in der Bildtafel eingekrefste Nr.)
Planquadrat der Jeweiligen Bildtafel

Bei Bestellung bitte Teile-Nr. mit Benennung angeben.
Zu einer Einheit gehbrende Efnzelteile sind durch eine strichpunktierte Linfe eingeramt, Die Efnheit kann auch komplett unter der

voll efngerahmten Teile-Hr. bestellt werden. Zu dieser Efnheit gehdren keine Teile, deren Hr. aullerhalb der strichpunktierten Linie
steht.

Yerwendete Abkirzungen und Symbole: = Lénge oder Fliche angeben
HA~ = Hahtabstan R = rechts @
SA = links

chneldabs tand L
10 = liub, oben H = nicht als Efnzeltefl 1feferbar
HU = Hub, unten MG = mustergebunden, bef Ersatzteilebestellung bitte Muster

U = Hub, oben und unten einschicken oder Form-Hr.angeben

= yeralteter Fertigungsstand
* = die Jeweilige Tetle-Nr. mit evtl. Erliuterungen finden Sie in Tefleverzeichnis, z.B. Hihgarnituren .

el Dandetnfassern ist die Bandbreite, bef Zwelinadelgarnituren der Nahtabstand und bel Abschnefdgarnituren der Schneldabstand
anzugeben, B

Sollten Sie efn Teil nicht in der Ersatzteileliste auffinden, was durch technische iinrlr.-rungsn vorkemmen kann, dann geben Sie uns
bitte zur Teile- und Funktionsbeschreibung , evtl. Tefl skizzieren, die genaue Unterklasse und Febrik-Nr. Tt. Typenschild bekannt.

Elektro-Telle
Bei Elektrokabeln und pneumatischen Schliuchen ist es erforderiich, die gewlinschte Meterzahl anzugeben.
Bel Bestellungen von Elektroteilen bitten wir dle zusitzlichen Angaben, die in Klammern hinter der Teile-Nr. stehen, mit anzugeben.

Elektroteile sind zum schnellen Auffinden fm Lageplan mit einer Positions-Hr. gekennzeichnet, Dle Telle sind wie in Punkt 1.5 Q
beschrieben aufgefihrt.

Hicht numerierte Elektroteile kinnen nach der Bezeichnung z.0,"Transistor T6" oder "Widerstand 1K 0,5W" und der dazugehirenden
Stromlaufplan-Nr. bestellt werden.

Weftere Ersatzteilelisten gibt es flir "Hihgarnituren®, elektrische und pnewrmatische Ausstattungen,
Gestelle usw. werden unter der Bezeichnung “Zusatzausstattungen fir Hihmaschinen”™ gefithrt,

Jeder Hachdruck, auch der adszugsweise, ist nur mit unserer Genetmigung gestattet. Anderungen behalten wir uns ver.

INSTRUCTIONS RELATIVES A L'UTILISATION DE LA LESTE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE

1.4
1.5

1.
3.1

3.2

Généralités

Dans 12 teble des matidres, les numéros de pféces sont classés dans 1'ordre crofssant:

993 91 061 7 Vis & téte cylindrigue Hé x 10 2 -810
Hio. de la plice b =t ——r’—
pésignation

Dimensfons - — =
Tableau 111ustrd Ho. (mumérn encerclé 3 drofte ct d gauche en haut sur le tableau 11lustré)
Zone du tableau 1lustré corr dant

En cas de commndes {ndiquer sur 1e bon de commande Ve numéro de 1a piéce et Ta désignation correspondante.

Les pléces détachées faisant partie d'une unité sont encadrées d'une ligne en traits et points. L'unité peut aussi Etre commndée,

sous le m;:lnéru entiirement encadr@ {dans une casel, conme unité camplite. Cette unité ne cosprend pas Tes pléces dont le numérn
est marqué 3 T'extérleur de Ta 1igne en traits et points.

Abréviations et symboles wtilisés = =indiquer Tongueur ou surface
R =3 droite
HA = distance entre coutures L @ gauche
SA = dfstance de coupe N = nen Vivrable comme piéce fndividuelle
HO = &levation supérieure MG = nécessite un Echantillon; Jorsque vous commander une pléce de rechange veuillez
WU = @élevation inférieure soumettre un échantillon ou spécifiez 1e numéro de Ya forme
ou = glevation supérfeure et inférieure V = ancien &tat de construction
* = vous trouverez dans 1a liste des pléces Te nunéro de 1a pléce en question, d'une garniture & coudre par exemple, et éven-

tuellemant les explications
Dans le cas d'apparell bordeur indiquer 1a largeur de ruban, dans le cas de garnfture 3 deux afjuilles, 7a distance de coutures,
dans Te cas de garniture de coupure, la distance de coupe.

Pour 1e cas od vous'ne trouverfez pas une pléce dans 12 Tiste des piéces de rechange, ce qul pourrait arriver & la suite de
modi fications techniques, acus veus prions de nous fournir, avec 1a description des piéces et du fonctionnement, des croguis ?es

pidces Eventuels, la sous-classe exacte et le numéro d'usine, tel qu'il est marqué sur la plaquette de type.
Pigces de l1a partie électrique
Pour les cibles &lectriques et les tuyanx preumatigues, 11 est indispensable de ncus cammuniquer le nozbre de métres désfré.

veulllez nous précisez, dans les cozmandes de pidcks pour 12 partie élactrique, Jes ndlcations supplementaires parquées entre
parenthéses aprés les numéros de pléces.

Les pigces de 1a partie @lectrique sont repérées par un nuzéro de position, afin qu'il soit possible de les
trodver rapldesent sur 1¢ plan de position. Les pléces sont indiquées comme mentionnd au point 1.5,

Les pigces de 1a_partie é'llzctrique_nun numérotées peuvent &tre commandées selon 1z désignation, par exesple "Transistor T6* ou
“Rasistance 1 K'Q 0,5 W" et le nundro du schima développé correspandant.

11 y a d'autres 1istes de pléces de rechange pour Tes *garnitures de couture”,
2 £ P

] 1'équipment électrique et pneumatiques,
les batls, etc. sont spécifies sous la dés1gnat|nn; "Equipment supplémentafre pour les machines &

caudre”.

Toute réimpression, mime partielle, est Interdite sans notre autorisation. Nous nous réservons le drolt de procéder 3 des changements.

INFORMATION O USING THE SPARE PARTS LIST

1.
1.1
1.2

2.2
2.3

3.

3l
3,2
3.3

3.

s

In general
The part nurbers are listed in numerical order in the table of contents.

953 51 0Bl 7 Cylinder screw HA x 10 2-810
Partiloypmae e
Description

Dimensians
No. of [1lustration {ringed number top Teft and right in diagram)
Grid reference

When ordering please quote the part nurmber together with description.

The companent parts belonging to a “unit” are shown enclosed within a dot-dash frame. A "unit® can also be ordercd complete by
quoting the fully enclosed number within the dot-dash frame. Any parts, the numbers of which are shown cutside the dot-dash
frame, are not included with the "unlt" and must be ordered separatly.

Abbreviations and symbols used :

PR~ = seam spacing

SA = cutting distance

HO = stroke, top N
HU = stroke, bottem MG
0U = stroke, top and botton

=daclar Tength or area
right =
left =3
not available as separate part L
calls for a sample; when ordering a spare part please submit a
sample or indicate the number of the shape
Y ohsolete state of construction
* = you can find al) numbers of parts, possibly with explanation, fn the table of contents, e.9. sewing components.

Please quote the tape width for binder, the sezm spacing for two-needle sets and the cutting distance for cutting sets.

Should a part nat be found In the spare parts 11st, passibly due to technical alteration, please describe the part and fts function
as fully as possible when ordering, Please quote also the sub-class and serial number accordfing to the specification plate.

Electrical parts
Please quote the required length in meters for electric cables and prewmatic hoses.
When ordering electrical parts, please include the additional data in brackets behind the part number.

To facilitate quick lecation, electrical components are marked with a position number {n the situation-plan in
the upper right hand corner of each electro sheet. Please order as in 1.5,

E1EELricn! parts which are not nusbered can be ordered according to their specification, e.g. "Transistor 76"
or "Resistor 1 KQ 0.5 N* and the appropriate circuft plan.

Further spare parts 11sts are avaflable for "sewing sets®, the elecwlcal and pneumatic equipment,
stands, etc. are specified under the designation "Additfonal equipment for sewing machines".

Al reproductions, whether whole or in part, require our permission. Technical speciflcations subject to alteration.

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machin

IHFUAMACTONES RELATIVAS A LA UTILIZACION DE LA LISTA i]ElLAS PIEZAS DE RECAMBIO

)
1.1
1.2

1.4
1.5

Informaciones generales

En el indice, los nimeros de Tas plezas de recaabio estdn especificados en el orden creciente.

533 91 081 7 tornillo de cabeza cilindrica M1 x 10 2-p10
Ho. de la pieza
Designacitn
Dimensi
Tabla 1lustrada Ha. (el ndmere encerradc a la derecha y a la {zquierda en
1a parte superior de 12 tabla {lustrada)
Cuadricula de la respectiva table flustrada

Indicar en el pedido el nimers de 1a pieza y 1a designacion.

tas plezas individuales que pertenecen a una unidad estdn encerrados por una 1lnea de trazos y puntos. Es tamblén posible pedir

1z unidad cempleta precisando el ndmero de 12 pieza enteramente encerrado. Esta unidad no incluye las piezas cuyo nimero se

encuentra fuera de 1a 1inea de trazos ¥ puntos.
Abraviaciones y siebolos utilizados: r—x_=indicar largo o superficie
WA= Distancia entre casturas 2 1a derecha E i
5A = Distancia de corte a la fzquierda
HO = Elevacfan superior no se entrega como pleza individual
HU = Elevacidn inferior Exige 1a muestra, al pedir 1a pieza de recambio hay qué someter 12 cwestra o precisar
0U = Elevaciin superfor e {nferior el nimero de la forma,

= estado de fabricacidn antfcuado

* = El respectivo nimero de 12 pleza, par ejemplo un juego de costura, y eventualmente las explicacliones estin contenidas en 1a
lista de pfezas.

FEr=

Para los ribeteadores hay que indicar el ancho de l1a cinta, para las guarniciones de 2 agujas. la distancia entre agujas, y para
los elementos de corte, 1a distancia de corte.

5i ¥d. no puede encontrar una pfera en la 1ista de las piezas de recamblo, 1o que es posible en caso de modificaciones técnicas,
entonces ragamos describir 1a pieza y el funcionaniento y bosguejar eventualmente 1a pieza y especificar la sub-clase y e] nimero
de fabricacion segin 1a placa fndicadora de tipo,

Piezas del sistema eléctrico ]

En caso de cables eléctrices y de tubos neumiticos hay que indicar el largo deseado en metros.

Al pedir plezas eléctricas, precisar tasbién los detalles cantenidos entre paréntesfs detras del nimera de 1a pieza.

Las plezas del sistema eléctrico 1levan un nimero de referencia. Asi es posible localizarias mis rapldannnte' en el plano de
posicidn. Las piezas son indicadas segin el punto 1.5.

Las piezas eléctricas no numeradas pueden ser pedidas indicando 1a designacién, por ejempla "Transistor T6" o “reslstencia 1K Q
0,5 W" asi como el niimero del esquema de los circuitos. *

Existen también Tistas de las plezas de recambio para Tas "Guarniciones de costura”, el eguipo eléctrico y neumatics,
Tas bancadas etc. se fndican bajo Ta designacién "Equipo suplementario para las miquinas de coser”.

Estd prohibida toda reprocucidn, incluso parcial, sin nuestra autorizacidn. Mos reservamos el derecho de proceder a madificaciones.

e & Supply LLC



2 3 Il 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 I 8 | 9 [ 10 11 | 12
l@ D, 205-6
381 11 00L 3005 00 235 0 005 00 227 0—, 93 19038 7
— mﬁonmt.umnousu\{ma.uﬁm
B msoozzzn uavncmnzu:.nmao B
993 9T 10 7
105 11 009 u_\\?
P |
_ B33 058 T
| '\__
i 105 15 008 3 3
96 20 077
- - .. 4 —
"S=Z"3% 11 004 3] 692 00 439 © |—‘ \ T
D 064 00 027 O : ; GZM@E\ D
o [ 4 993 91959 7
—933 3.8 7| . : 994 B0 148 7
2z, = 0 03t
030 00 031 0 105 11 0030; |~ 4 \1,?;:3 'm ggé g 932 00 399 0~ e
— 105 11 002 0 105 11002 & 936 01 096
D00, J86-0 : 9933058 7 93 91 549 8
@ 05 135 724 : 106 00 271 0 893 53 149 0 (2x)
= 993 91 103 7—{& S 992 02420 0 104 10 035 0 10 10 037 3 E
e v 5334058 - ——f3 " OBk 60237 0]
Bt e i;szagzn.r.a ;
205 16 013 Of
= 205 16 0120
Had Lz 122 o|2251E0123] =i 065 00 238 0
105 13 D14 3 - el 067 10 5
593 99 148 0 i = %, o5 018 oo 16 018 0—"__ F

F| 3360390

93607 012 B
20413001 O
994 27 071 ©

L _[ws 13 008 3
O, WY

j104 12 004 Q=
;005 000360

08 00 026.0
593 05 156 7\

[m-: 100110

v (=2

106 12 005 0
m/ 057 10 022 0

593 06 156 7 GBI 02 32V O
105 10 0100 105 16014 0

G 066 00 063 0 e 986 13 137 0 G
105 13 010 0 7
00% 00 036 3
‘ 10513 013 3 —
— 996 13 135 O 10513 012 0
104 10 031 0—
105 10 013 &
H| Ez5zoe o\ H
\ GaL 46 12 7
L
1 ({se30657 205 13 0013 ?3?,35 3&‘2‘31 ;
204 1101 3 205 13 001 0:— 990 92 0ZL 1
1994 05 036 0] 328Lr/200
J [ a93 01 101 7 = ?;E::] :
L
993 06 135 7//0'\h RN Q\'
030 00 019 0 > 005 00 S60 0 —
®o K
K ~ 4
057 10 022 0
104 30 030 0 —
|| 205 10 003 £
¢ L
= .

1

1 L l 5 | 6 I i

8

I g [ 10 [ 11 [ 12

2= 1 77y HK1182

|
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Printed in West - Germany - Anderungen vorbehalien-TL205-6/A3 - 11.1982




B [,-99339106 7} B
110514 002 3
m}i 02 388 0 e haE
= 500 627 01 ® _ﬁ/Ems JWED)
X
[_5 15 005 E] B2 00 A0 o 105 14003 0
c |ega o5 612 7 206 15 011 0} jﬁé 057 10 0220
1992 01 096 0 sousmrnlég;:ggg;g “-‘"‘“50375 993 05 156 7 [___;7 ~ c
o i ,
D |zuz. 15,010 0 ooam é | et @ 2
ﬁ: - B.g'; g/ 36715 tl:gg 2 A |’os n 008 0 st 9933 059 7
- 393 360500 020 00 201 0~ 893 52 105 0 030 m 026 0 [105 16 015 2] =
C— - _5
205 15001 £ || 950 2L 015 5 2 Ay
067 00 21 0
E 035 00 011 0 =
994 27 171 0 BU
993 91 180 7 g
| "
06500 229 3
) e 105 16 003 3
s 065 00 226 3 ( B 06500 170 3 105 15 007 3 G
=1
[]
] 893 33 094 07 5 g ]
o 093 91 145 7 893 33 094 0
H * H
D 983 91 104 7 O
L 205 15005 0 052 00 173 0 F3
105 15 005 3 gii 01 461 0 893 33 094 0- 06L 0D 175 0
. 085 00 168 0 . 06800174 0
bl —— TS s 7o1s j\ s |
1 06500 170 3 X -g 5 893 33103 0
] 893 33 0% 0 59153,':9";9. & 054 00 172 3
005 00 546 0 ~ 32 0i t.aan / =5 |
952 02 336 0 nssoao 301
U e _ 200 5. ué’za |
985 07 009 ﬂ’@ K
20516 0030 4992 01 LE1 0
ers 00 168 o
| 99’5070”5 i) 2 n/-o-ssmwna —
.—-QEE%
¥ 205 16 004 3 L
£93 33 054 0
— u 1
HK.J1.82

| 4 i B | 7 | B [ )
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Printed «n West - Germany -

Andefungen vorbehalten.TL205-6/A3 - 11.1982



1 I 2 l 8 _..J 4 3 Ersatzteileliste. Spare parts. Pieces de rechange. Piezas de repuesto.
Teile-Nr. Benennung Teile-Nr. Benennung Teile-Nr, Benennung
A
?gg ?II) l‘}::: ; Klassa: 205 - 6 097 00 284 0 FADENDESE 3E3 105 16 012 3 DRUCKSTUECK 1F9
By | 097 00 285 0 SPULERARM 3F4 105 16 013 0 GRIFF 169
iy S Q04 00 U36 3 NADELSTANGE 168 | 087 00 286 0 soLzEN 35 | 105 16 014 0 BOLZEN 1F9
% =y B 004 00 032 0 FINGERSCHUTZ 1k2 | 097 oo 288 0 BREMSSTUECK : 363 | 105 16 015 4 STICHSTELLERGABEL 2010
N §30 61 0018 Q04 00 143 0 HUELSE 153 | 097 00 289 O KLEMIE 363 | 105 16 D16 3 EXZENTER 108
004 00 381 0 LINEAL 2 | 104 00 271 0 poLzEM 1E5 | 105 16 017 0 BOLZEM 1F8
Q05 00 036 O NADELSTG.GELENK 1F4 | 104 10 030 0 AR 1K7 | 105 16 018 0 STICHST.=KUL15SE 179
smmy ig %’&5 R 1c3 | 104 10 031 0 KOPFDECKEL 1M1 | 105 16 018 4 STICHST.-KULISSE iF8
593 91 13L ] 32BLIB0-Z30 005 00 063 O GLEITSTEIN opgp | 104 10 034 0 BUCHSE 105 | 166 17 001 O AUSRUECKHEBEL 315
105 10 0220 973 £2 063 0 005 00 086 U FADEMNF .0ESE 13 | 104 10 035 O BUCHSE 1E9 | 166 17 001 4 KRAFTSPULER 365
B —1| = bl (g | 104 10 036 4 ARMWELLE 15 | 204 11 011 3 VERSTELLHUELSE 11
| E=r— "';90 SR R e FDER ap3 | 104 10 037 3 HANDRAD 1E11 | 204 11 012 3 AHSCHLAG 1
G G n: & e N gm'ﬁ. 005 00 206 O HAKEN 2,362 ;3: i; EE; g :3;;2 ::: 204 11 013 0 FADENANZUGSFEDER 183
105 13 005 O; 005 00 220 O KEGELFEDER s 1 204 13 001 O AUSLOESEMEBEL 1F2
005 00 222 O KEGELFEDER 151 | 104 12 006 O PUCHSE IF5 [ 204 15 0020 DOLZEN 2kla
| 005 00 227 O FADENANZUGSFEDER 1a3 | 104 15 003 4 TREIBER KURBEL 29 | 204 15 010 O SCHIFFCHEN-RAHMEN 202
[ 005 00 231 3 NADELHALTER 4 | 104 17 001 3 SPULERPLATTE 4 | 204 15 DD 4 SCHIFFCHEN KPL. 203
| 101;25_[!02__ 4 005 00 236 0 SCHEIBE 1az | 104 17 002 3 SPULERWELLE 3F5 | 204 15 011 O SCHIFFCHEN 263
| ; g7 an 28 0 i i — E 005 00 560 0 NAEHFUSS 194 | 104 17 003 O LEITBLECH IF5 | 204 15 012 O SPANNUMGSBLECH 04
: ; 002830 T~ == | 005 00 596 O TRANSPORTEUR k4 | 104 17 005 O LEITBLECH HALTER 3F5 | 205 10 003 4 OSERTEIL KPL. 1K7,2C8
| | -Ii\ l 7 a0 e h % s *“-‘-‘;—J“ 005 00 627 O STICHPLATTE 24 | 104 17 007 O BOLZEN 365 | 205 10 008 0 SCHEIBE 105
i R EE;& Ym0z A — = ] 020 00 201 O SPULE 203,383 | 104 25 001 O SCHUTZHAUBE 3E3 | 205 10 010 3 ARMMELLE 1c5
| 00264 0 TR a0a0: 030 00 019 0 FADEHF .UESE 1g1 | 105 10 010 0 DECKEL IFg | 205 11 001 4 FADEWHEBEL KPL. 1c3
i 7 F 030 00 031 0 SCHEIBE 103,3€3 | 105 10 011 O DECKEL 1F6 | 205 12 004 4 NADELSTG.-GELEMK 1F4
030 10 026 O DECKEL 269 | 105 10 013 4 KOPFDECKEL 11 | 205 13 001 ¢ STOFFDR.STANGE 133
037 00 129 0 FADENSP. FEDER 3g3 | 105 10 014 0 WINKEL 3AL | 205 13 001 3 STOFFDR.STANGE KPL. 143
: el = 64 00 027 0 ROSETTE 1n4 | 105 10 022 0 PLATTE 31 | 205 15 001 © SCHIFFCHEMBAHN 201
| . 064 00 172 3 SCHAUKELWELLE k11 | 105 10 025 0 RIEMENSCHUTZ . 382 | 205 15 001 4 SCHIFFCHENBAHH 2E1
B g =4 G 064 00 174 O BUCHSE 2j10 | 105 11 002 O FADENSP.-BOLZEH 1E3 | 205 15 002 0 RING 204
064 00 175 0 BUCHSE 2012 | 105 11 002 4 FADENSPAHNUNG 0B. 1E4 | 205 15 0D4 D DECKEL 201
064 00 178 0 BOLZEN ZUGSTANGE 2011 | 195 Il 003 O PLATTE 104 | 205 15 005 O FEDER 2c2
T st — 064 00 237 0 FEDERSCHEIBE 1£9 | 105 11 004 © DOLZEH 1E4 | 205 15 OUG D BUCHSE 2J9,2610
s S = 065 00 168 0 BUCHSE 264,104,2k5 | 105 1L 005 O SPANHUNGSBOLZEN 103 | 205 16 001 D ANSCHLAG 1K9
H D65 00 f'm 3 STELLRING 265,236,2K6 | 105 11 005 4 FADEHSPANNUNG, UNT 1Al | 205 16 003 0 TRANSP.-BALKEH Hed
065 00 226 3 GELENK 253 | 108 11 008 0 ROLLENDOLZEN 104,2010 | 205 16 004 3 HUBWELLE L5
i 065 00 229 3 VORSCHUBHELLE 264 | 105 11 009 0 BOLZEK 1c4 | 205 16 012 3 BOLZEN 1E8
11— 065 00 238 0 KULISSENSTEIN 1F10 | 105 12 003 3 KLOBEN IF4 | 205 16 013 0 BUCKSE 1E8
i | 066 00 053 O DRUCKFEDER 163 | 105 13 005 0 RETTE 302 | 367 15 027 O KEGELFEDER 203
; i J 057 00 241 O KLAMMER,DELFILZ 2E11 | 105 13 005 4 KETTE 3p2 | 3B1 11 004 3 RAENDELMUTTER 1AL, 104
| | 067 10 022 O TROPFEINSATZ 1F5,1F8,2C9, | 105 13 008 3 LUEFTERHEBEL 1F2 | 395 11 019 4 GARNSTAENDER s
| 39511105 0 i 168,1C6,1L7 | 105 13 010 O DREHFEDER 163 | 396 11 101 3 FADENLEITUNGSARM K5
710220 077 11023 0 - 067 11 011 0 ROLLE 182 | 105 13 012 0 FUEHRUNG 14 | 396 11 102 3 FADEMLEITARM 304
i '_ggﬂ 12 012 2 fouf Wunschl 1 il o 068 00 026 O FADENF.STIFT 1F6 105 13 013 3 KLOBEN 1G4 | 396 11 103 0 FADENDESE T304
9 10x6x1500 I 068 00 183 0 FEDER 204 | 105 13 014 3 KLOSEN 1F3 | 396 11 104 O GARMROLLENTELLER K4
| K 068 D0 157 O SCHEIBE 164 | 105 13 016 3 HEBEL 186 | 396 11 105 D GARNR.-STIFT 394
| 077 11 022 0 AUFLAGE 3J4 | 105 13 018 O DREHFEDER 184 | 396 11 106 3 GARNST.ROHR s
| 077 11 023 0 ZENTRIERSTUECK 304 | 105 14 002 O APPARATEPLATTE . 265 | 396 11 107 O GARNST.RONR K5
" 077 11 025 0 ABSCHL.STUECK M5 | 105 14 002 3 APPARATEPLATTE 285 | 396 36 039 0 ZUGSTANGE ° IF1
| 081 00 139 O SCHEIBE 2J12 | 105 14 003 O UNTERARM 1ca | 504 11 021 3 FADEWHEBEL KPL, 1c3
L D81 00 156 0 SCHLUESSEL * ac3 | 105 15 005 3 TREIBER 204,2J9 | 504 11 022 O BUCHSE 1c4
! : 095 00 011 0 OELKISSEN 2E11 | 105 15 007 3 ZUGSTANGE 2611 | 504 15 017 © FEDER 2c3
992 01 010 x| I | 097 00 264 0 SPULERAD IFa 105 15 008 3 EXZENTER 1c6 | 893 06 642 7 ZYL.SCHR. 202
E5—993 19 040 7(4) | : 097 00 266 O DREKFEDER 365 | 105 16 003 3 VORSCHUDKURBEL 169 [ 893 06 718 O ZYL.SCHR.M4X16 w3
&rozomamin ! 097 00 283 0 SPULERSP.BOLZEN 3E3 | 105 16 009 O WINKEL 2Gds| (B55-06 7Rl 0-axL-StHR: 2C1
‘ : M 105 16 010 O ANSCHLAGSTUECK Mg | BY3 0B 558 7 RUNDKOPF SCHR. 203
]
L. _....B_ 1
1 2 3 Anderungen vorbehaliten 205-6/A3-11.82

v F—‘“"““"ﬁw “t"h”"“"'i.lb”ﬁﬁi"‘)’/ of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ersatzteileliste. Spare parts. Pieces de rechdnge. Piezas de repuesto.

Teile-Nr. | Benennung Teile-Nr. | Benennung Teile-Nr. | Benennung
893 33 094 0 GEW.STIFT M5X8 , 2L5,2G4, 2H11
204,29,2H10,2012 | 993 91 110 7 ZYL.SCHR.M5%35 183
893 33 105 O GEW.STIFT M6X10 1E4 | 993 91 123 7 ZYL.SCHR.MEX12 381
893 36 060 0 STIFT 201 | 993 91 124 7 ZYL.SCHR.MEX16  1F3,1H9,
893 52 042 0 ZYL.SCHR. 2c2 381
893 52 094 0 GEW.STIFT MAX5 1HL | 993 91 134 7 ZYL.SCHR.M6X55 381
893 52 105 0 GEW:STIFT 205 | 993 91 146 7 ZYL.SCHR.MBX20 2H9
893 53 149 0 GEW.STIFT MBX16 1E11 | 993 91 180 7 ZYL.SCHR.M10X35 2E7
893 99 149 0 FL.KOPFSCHR.M3X5 1F2 | 993 91 549 8 ZYL.SCHR.MBX1X25 1E9
B94 45 037 8 FAECHERSCHEIBE A 5,3 25 | 993 91 959 7 ZYL.SCHR. 1012
973 42 063 0 DISTANZROHR 3C1 | 993 92 114 B GEW.STIFT 1E8
983 02 321 0 FEDER 1F9 | 994 05 036 0 6KT.MUTTER 133
990 12 012 0 KEILRIEMEN 10X6X1500 3K2 | 994 05 037 7 6KT.MUTTER M5 3J5,3K5
950 24 005 8 STAPA-MUFFE PG11 3K5 | 994 27 071 0 ZYL.KERBSTIFT 3¥12  1F2
990 24 015 5 STOPFEN 2E9°| 994 27 171 0 ZYL.KERBSTIFT 8X32  2E7
990 81 001 9 PLASTIKOELER 385 | 994 46 112 7 ZYL.SCHR.MEX16 1H3,1G4,1HB
990 8L 003 8 ZUBEHOER KASTEN 3C5 | 994 80 146 7 SCHEIBE B6,4 362,363
. 990 81 006 1 SCHR.DREHER 4%3.5 3D3 | 994 BO 148 7 SCHEIBE 88,4 1D11
990 81 006 2 SCHR.DREHER 8X5.5 303 | 995 14 021 7 RAENDELMUTTER M6 382
990 92 019 5 NADELN 328 SORTIERT  3C3 | 995 34 061 8 6KT.MUTTER PG11X9 3us
990 92 024 1 NADEL 328Lr/200 134 | 996 D1 096 8 SICH.RING 20X1,2 109
992 00 111 O GEW.STIFT 3£3 | 996 OL 303 8 SICH.RING 18X1,5 s
992 00 237 7 RAENDELMUTTER 3F4 | 996 07 007 8 SICH.SCHEIBE 4 365
992 00 399 0 ZYL.SCHRAUBE 108 | 996 07 009 8 SICH.SCHEISE 6 2K4
992 00 420 O ZYL.SCHR. 1E8 | 996 07 011 8 SICH.SCHEIBE 8  2K4,2610,
992 00 426 O ZYL.KOPFSCHRAUBE 1H4 2K10
992 00 433 7 ZYL.SCHR. 3F5 | 996 07 013 8 SICH.SCHEIBE 10  1F2,1E4
992 00 439 0 ROLLE 104,104 | 995 13 136 O KUGELKNOPF Mo 1H1
992 00 492 7 EKT.MUTTER 1/4 3M4 | 996 13 137 0 KUGELKNOPF M8 1610
992 01 010 7 SENKSCHRB. 3L4 | 996 20 077 O PASSFEDER 1010
992 01 096 0 ZYL.STIFT 2C2 | 998 68 027 8 SPANNRG.4 363
992 01 435 7 6KT.SCHR. 2K10 | 998 88 016 0 STUETZSCHEIBE 20X28X2 108
992 01 461 0 GEW.STIFT 2H4,206,2K6
992 01 798 0 LI.ZYL.SCHRAUBE  3G3,3G5
992 02 388 O ZYL.SCHR.M5X8 1F9,2B4,2C4
2K4,2B5
992 10 539 0 ZYL.KOPFSCHRAUBE 2E15
993 06 134 7 ZYL.SCHR. M4X6 2J12 E
993 06 135 7 ZYL.SCHR. M4X8  1J1,1E3
993 06 156 7 ZYL.SCHR.M5X10  1F6,1F9,
2c9 -
993 06 739 7 ZYL.SCHR.M5X1B  3J5,3L5
993 15 156 0 HALBRD.HOLZSCHR 5X25  3F2
' 363
993 19 038 7 SCHEIBE 6,4 174
993 19 040 7 SCHEIBE 8,4 34
993 19 042 7 SCHEIBE 13 1F4
993 19 046 8 SCHEIBE 19 3Ms
993 34 058 7 6KT.MUTTER M6 1B4,1E8,3Al
993 34 059 7 6KT.MUTTER M8 183,104,2011
993 39 106 7 RAENDELSCHR.M5X10 3H3
993 69 012 7 M-SCHLUESSEL 6X8 33
993 90 070 0 INBUSSCHLUESSEL 3 383
993 91 103 7 ZYL.SCHR.M5X12 1E3
993 91 104 7 ZYL.SCHR.M5X16  1J1,1Hd,
Anderungen vorbehalten 205-6/A3-11.82

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





